CHPFR
www.vishay.com Vishay Sfernice
Revision: 15-Jan-2024 1 Document Number: 52033
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ESCC ( ) 4001/026 Qualified R Failure Rate
High Precision Thick Film Chip Resistors

information
see
Codification
of Packaging
table
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
ESCC Code: 400102613R1003F4
ESCC SPEC VARIANT FAILURE RATE RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
4001026 0603 = 11, 16
0805 = 12, 17
1206 = 13, 18
2010 = 14, 19
2512 = 15, 20
R The first 3 digits are
significant figures and
the last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
Example:
3901 = 3900 Ω
1004 = 1 MΩ
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
4 = 100 ppm/°C
6 = 200 ppm/°C
CROSS REFERENCE BETWEEN ESA PART NUMBER AND VISHAY PART NUMBER
ESA PART NUMBER VISHAY PART NUMBER EXPLANATIONS
4001026131003F4 CHPFR1206K1003FB 4001026 =
CHPFR
13 = 1206 with
B terminations
1003 = 1003
(100 kΩ)
F = F
(tol. 1 %)
4 = K
(TCR 100 ppm/°C)
H P F R 0 6 0 3 KC 1 0 0 1 F B T
4 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 3 R 1 0 0 3 F 4
CHPFR
www.vishay.com Vishay Sfernice
Revision: 15-Jan-2024 5 Document Number: 52033
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
HYPER FREQUENCY OPTION
Hyper Frequency Option Numbering: HCHP0603K1001FBT55
GLOBAL
MODEL SIZE TCR VALUE TOLERANCE TERMINATION PACKAGING OPTION
HCHP 0603
0805
1206
2010
2512
K = 100 ppm
L = 200 ppm
The first 3 digits are
significant figures and
the last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
Example:
1R50 = 1.5 Ω
22R1 = 22.1 Ω
3901 = 3900 Ω
1004 = 1 MΩ
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
B: SnPb over
nickel barrier
G: gold
Blank =
waffle pack
T =
tape and reel
094 = HiRel
production
CROSS REFERENCE BETWEEN ESA PART NUMBER AND CHPFR PART NUMBER
VARIANT ESA VISHAY MODELS
11 CHPFR0603/B terminations
12 CHPFR0805/B terminations
13 CHPFR1206/B terminations
14 CHPFR2010/B terminations
15 CHPFR2512/B terminations
16 CHPFR0603/G terminations
17 CHPFR0805/G terminations
18 CHPFR1206/G terminations
19 CHPFR2010/G terminations
20 CHPFR2512/G terminations
CODIFICATION OF PACKAGING
WAFFLE PACK
W 100 min., 1 mult.
WA 100 min., 100 mult. (available only in size 1206)
PLASTIC TAPE
T 100 min., 1 mult.
TA 100 min., 100 mult.
TB 250 min., 250 mult.
TC 500 min., 500 mult.
TD 1000 min., 1000 mult.
TE 2500 min., 2500 mult.
TF Full tape (quantity depending on size of chips)
PAPER TAPE
PT 100 min., 1 mult.
PA 100 min., 100 mult.
PB 250 min., 250 mult.
PC 500 min., 500 mult.
PD 1000 min., 1000 mult.
PE 2500 min., 2500 mult.
PF Full tape (quantity depending on size of chips)
CODIFICATION OF OPTIONS ON TWO DIGITS
OPTION OPTION 2 DIGITS
.. ..
0099 99
0100 0A
0101 0B
0102 0C
0103 0D
0104 0E
0105 0F
.. ..
0124 0Y
0125 0Z
0126 1A
0127 1B
0128 1C
.. ..
0320 8M
0321 8N
0322 8O
0323 8P
0324 8Q
0325 8R
.. ..
CODIFICATION OF SIZES
CODE 18 CODE 40
C 0603
D 0805
H 1206
J 2010
L 2512
H C H P 0 6 0 3 K 1 0 0 1 F B T 5 5
CHPFR
www.vishay.com Vishay Sfernice
Revision: 15-Jan-2024 6 Document Number: 52033
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
TRACEABILITY DEFINITIONS
The two major traceability elements are defined as:
• The primary process lot number named Front End lot (FE lot). One “FE lot” is composed of several wafers issued from the
same thin film deposition sequence.
• The date code named Batch Number (BN). The “BN” is defined after completion of the end of production testing sequence.
The lot homogeneity is given by the “FE lot” and not by the “BN”.
According to the applied rules validated by the ESCC through the product qualification, the following situations are agreed:
• Parts coming from different “FE lot” might have the same “BN”.
• A maximum of two different “BN” might be applied to the same “FE lot” to enable the use of overruns from a previous PO.
• Unless requested / approved by the customer the “BN” will be 2 years old maximum.
SPECIFIC TRACEABILITY REQUIREMENTS
The following specific requirements have to be treated as:
• A customer who requires “Lot Homogeneity” has to mention it on the PO as “SINGLE PRODUCTION LOT”.
• A customer who requires “Lot Homogeneity” in addition to a “Single Batch Number” has to mention it on the PO as “SINGLE
PRODUCTION LOT AND OPTION R0101”.
END OF PRODUCTION TESTING
Mandatory testing performed at the end of the production process:
• 100 % overload: voltage  or 2 UL whichever is less - duration 2 s6.25 Pn x Rn( )